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Addendum to the US 6 Corridor Feasibility Study (PID 105803) 
 
At their December 19th, 2019 meeting the MPO’s Technical Advisory and Policy Committees approved 
the US 6 Corridor Feasibility Study (PID 105803) and requested that this addendum to the study be 
prepared to include written comments that staff received after the study’s final comment period had 
ended (see following pages).  The approved minutes from the December 19, 2019 MPO Combined TAC 
and Policy Meeting have also been included for reference.  
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Carrie Whitaker

From: Josh Snyder <jsnyder1@ci.sandusky.oh.us>
Sent: Monday, December 09, 2019 11:53 AM
To: Carrie Whitaker
Cc: Aaron Klein
Subject: RE: US 6 Corridor Planning Study - Final Report

Final comment: 
Cleveland Rd. between Harbor Pkwy and Remington should be reconstructed as 3-lane with dual left turn lane between 
Harbor Pkwy and Remington, with dedicated LT’s at approaches to both Pipe & Remington. The current curbside WB 
lane was overlaid as a “widening” by City forces in 2005-ish and is not properly built up as full depth pavement. 
 
Thanks, Josh 
 

From: Josh Snyder  
Sent: Friday, December 6, 2019 3:37 PM 
To: Carrie Whitaker <CWhitaker@eriecounty.oh.gov> 
Cc: Aaron Klein <aklein@ci.sandusky.oh.us> 
Subject: RE: US 6 Corridor Planning Study - Final Report 
 
A few comments on the report: 

 Sheet 8 – Cleveland & Cowdery signal controller is coordinated with rest of CP Drive and Cleveland Rd. system. 
 Sheet 9 – Fig. 4 does not highlight the RR alignments as the title alludes. The crossings are depicted correctly 

though.  
Thanks, Josh 
 

From: Aaron Klein <aklein@ci.sandusky.oh.us>  
Sent: Monday, December 2, 2019 11:48 AM 
To: Angela Byington <abyington@ci.sandusky.oh.us>; Eric Wobser <EWobser@ci.sandusky.oh.us> 
Cc: Josh Snyder <jsnyder1@ci.sandusky.oh.us>; Jane Cullen <jcullen@ci.sandusky.oh.us> 
Subject: FW: US 6 Corridor Planning Study - Final Report 
 
If interested, see attached. 
 
Josh and Jane, I’ve already saved it to G:\Engineering Dept\Streets & Roads\2018 Cleveland Road Planning Study 
 
Aaron Klein, P.E. 
Director, Public Works 
 
419-627-5829 
 

From: Carrie Whitaker <CWhitaker@eriecounty.oh.gov>  
Sent: Tuesday, November 26, 2019 1:48 PM 
To: Aaron Klein <aklein@ci.sandusky.oh.us>; Andy White (andy.white@huronohio.us) <andy.white@huronohio.us>; 
Gary Boyle (gboyle@perkinstownship.com) <gboyle@perkinstownship.com>; Tim Lloyd <TLloyd@eriecounty.oh.gov>; 
Matt Rogers <MRogers@eriecounty.oh.gov>; 'Doug Green' <Doug.Green@ohm-advisors.com> 
Cc: 'ACBiehl@transystems.com' <ACBiehl@transystems.com>; aggrilliot@transystems.com; Julie.Cichello@dot.ohio.gov; 
phillip.gabel@dot.ohio.gov; Steve Poggiali <SteveP@eriecounty.oh.gov>; Nicole Grohe <NGrohe@eriecounty.oh.gov>; 
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'Mike.Schafrath@dot.ohio.gov' <Mike.Schafrath@dot.ohio.gov> 
Subject: US 6 Corridor Planning Study - Final Report 
 
Good afternoon- 
 
Hot off the press---the final US 6 Corridor Planning Feasibility Study. 
 
Please find attached the report section of the study as the entire document with appendices was too large to send 
through email;  we are planning to deliver a hard copy with a flash drive to each of you once we receive from 
TranSystems (sometime next week).   Approval of the study will be placed on the agenda for the 12/19 MPO Combined 
TAC/Policy Meeting. 
 
Thank you and Happy Thanksgiving--CW 
 
Carrie Whitaker, P.E. 
Erie County Regional Planning Commission 
Metropolitan Planning Organization 
2900 Columbus Avenue 
Sandusky, OH  44870 
419-627-7652 
 
NOTICE: This electronic message transmission and all attachments transmitted with it are intended for the use 
of the individual or entity that is the intended recipient and may contain legally privileged, protected, or 
confidential information. If you are not the designated recipient please be aware that any dissemination, 
distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this electronic 
transmission in error, please notify us by telephone (419.627.5844), collect, or by reply electronic mail and 
promptly destroy the original transmission and any copies. Delivery of this message and any attachments to any 
person other than the intended recipient(s) is not intended in any way to waive confidentiality or a privilege. 
Thank you. Law Department, City of Sandusky, Ohio.  
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Carrie Whitaker

From: Steve Poggiali
Sent: Thursday, December 05, 2019 11:05 AM
To: Carrie Whitaker
Subject: FW: Question Regarding "Society Safety Benefit" in Route 6 Plan

Per our discussion……….. 
 

From: Greg Voltz [mailto:gvoltz@ci.sandusky.oh.us]  
Sent: Thursday, December 05, 2019 8:19 AM 
To: Steve Poggiali <SteveP@eriecounty.oh.gov> 
Subject: Question Regarding "Society Safety Benefit" in Route 6 Plan 
 
Just curious as to why none of the bike/ped infrastructure has a “Society Safety Benefit”.  No big deal though. 
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Greg Voltz | Planner  
PLANNING DEPARTMENT 
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240 Columbus Avenue | Sandusky, OH 44870 
T: 419.627.5973 | F: 419.627.5945 
www.ci.sandusky.oh.us  
 

         
 

 
 
NOTICE: This electronic message transmission and all attachments transmitted with it are intended for the use 
of the individual or entity that is the intended recipient and may contain legally privileged, protected, or 
confidential information. If you are not the designated recipient please be aware that any dissemination, 
distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this electronic 
transmission in error, please notify us by telephone (419.627.5844), collect, or by reply electronic mail and 
promptly destroy the original transmission and any copies. Delivery of this message and any attachments to any 
person other than the intended recipient(s) is not intended in any way to waive confidentiality or a privilege. 
Thank you. Law Department, City of Sandusky, Ohio.  
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